

Appendix 2 A - Proposed City Plan 2030 Non-Notifiable Amendments

Table 1 - Proposed Plan Written Statement

Description of change	Part of Document
For policies with multiple criteria; changed bullets to lettering format	All applicable policies in Proposed Plan Affected RE 1, Place 21
Removed duplicate reference to need for FRA at Moredunvale (delete bullet point i of Development Principles)	Page 99
Removed letters A, B from H78 Stevenson Road (A) H25 London Road (B) H22 McDonald Road (B)	Table 2 Housing Proposals
P126 Inf 3 deleted * after 'mitigate' on second line	Page 126 , Policy Inf 3
Para 2.2 second bullet point line to two: changed 're-imaging' to 're-imagining'	Page 8
Para 2.2 forth bullet point line to three: changed 'supporting' to 'supports'	Page 8
Para 2.42 line three. Removed word 'against'	Page 16
Para 2.61 first bullet point line two: remove word 'the' before HSG61	Page 22
Para 2.79 line four removed word 'better'	Page 25
Proposals BGN 8 to BGN 15, final sentence of description 'Env' added prior to reference to both 'Policy 31' and 'Policy 31'	Pages 146 to 149
Corrected BGN17 Murrabyburn Road to Murrayburn Road	Page 148
New paragraph numbering 'b' insert at: ...transport assessments should identify.... and subsequent re-numbering of paragraphs	Page 94, Place 33
Place 35 Moredunvale Road – Removed last sentence which refers to Redford barracks	Page 99, para 3.84
Paragraph starting with 'Incorporate a new open river channel.....' corrected to principle criterion 'n' and in italics	Page 57
Place 4 Waterfront site maps – added key.	Pages 47, 48, 49
Various references to <i>supplementary planning guidance</i> and <i>non-statutory planning guidance</i> changed to <i>supplementary guidance</i> and <i>non-statutory guidance</i> .	Throughout plan
Deleted duplicated word 'Protection' from title of Policy Env 23 'Protection of Open Space'	Page 112
Table 13 Total for should be 11000 to accord with allocation amounts.	Page 184

Para 3.184 – corrected reference to Policy Re 8 from Re 4	Page 123
Glossary Community Facilities corrected ‘a’ to ‘are’	Page 198
Second sentence – replaced ‘sites’ with ‘sides’	Page 150
Corrected missing titles Maps 3-11 in PDF version of Plan	Maps 3-11 , Plan part 2
Incorrect swirl around title on document cover PDF version amended.	Cover
Updated ref to Climate Change Strategy as this is now approved.	Page 13, Para 2.28
Changed Climate Change (Scotland) Act 2019 to Climate Change (Emissions Reduction Targets) (Scotland) 2019 as the correct legislation required.	Page 11, Para 2.7,
Deletion of repeated sentence – last in para 3.45 deleted as it is the same as criterion h.	Page 69, Place 15 para 3.45
Repeated sentences at 2.141, duplicate deleted	Page 35, para 2.141
Housing proposal HSG27 in table 2 cross referenced to Place Policy 3 this has been corrected to 32	Page 164
Inserted apostrophe in Cowan’s	Page 158 table 2 h28
Place 36 3.85 g (b) ‘peed’ corrected to ‘speed’	Page 100
Asterisk at the end of the words ‘...Council guidance’ in criterion c removed as no corresponding subnote.	Page 114, Env 27
Removed Colon in criterion t (a) of West Edinburgh Development Principles	Page 76, Place 16
Changed word ‘grinf’ in Murrayburn Road Development Principles criterion (I) to ‘Green’	Page 90, Place 28
Murrayburn Road Development Principles criterion (L) full stop added after the word layout. “It as an opportunity” removed.	Page 90, Place 28
Last sentence ended ‘as’ to ‘and’.	Page 110, Para 3.131

Table 2 - Proposed Plan Appendix D

Description of change	Part of Document
Removed letters A, B from H78 Stevenson Road (A) H25 London Road (B) H22 McDonald Road (B)	Appendix D
H16 principles correct reference from Drummond Street to Dundonald Street	Appendix D
H80 Broomhouse Road correct reference number to H79	Appendix D

Table 3 – Proposals Map

Description of change	Map PDF
Correct error in drawn site boundary of EW 1B to be in line with existing LDP 2016	Proposals Map North East
Remove areas now developed from legacy sites EW1B, EW1A and EW2C	Proposals Map North East
Correct error in drawn site boundary of H58 to include whole of site.	Proposals Map North East
Add note to map key stating Local Geology and Local Biodiversity sites are shown only on the online proposals map.	All PDF Proposals Maps